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CUMMINS ENGINEERING CORPORATION  

SECTION COUNTY

ILLINOIS FED. AID PROJECTFED. ROAD DIST. NO.  

                    

TOTAL

SHEETS

SHEET

NO.
F.A.P.

RTE.

CONTRACT NO. 70393

4" (100)

SIDEROAD

OR

SIDESTREET

(NOT STRIPED)

2

1

1 8

4

4

TURN ARROWS SHALL BE PLACED

AS SHOWN ON SHEET #2.

  REDUCE TO 40’ (12.2 m) O.C. ON

CURVES WITH POSTED OR ADVISORY

SPEEDS OF 45 mph (70 km/h) OR LESS.

TRAFFIC

TRAFFIC

TRAFFIC

6" (150) CTS.

1  4" (100) SKIP-DASH (YELLOW)

3  12" (300) DIAGONAL (YELLOW)

4  4" (100) DOUBLE YELLOW (NARROW)

11  24" (600) STOP BAR (WHITE)

12  8" (200) SOLID (WHITE)

6  RESERVED

TRAFFIC

45^

45^

13  6" (100) LANE LINE EXTENSIONS (WHITE)

9  12" (300) DIAGONAL (WHITE)

8  4" (100) SOLID (WHITE)

7  4" (100) SKIP-DASH (WHITE)

2  4" (100) SOLID (YELLOW)

(3.05 m)

10’ 30’

(9.15 m)

10’

(3.05 m)

12" (300)

2" (50)

30’

(9.15 m)(3.05 m)

10’ 10’

(3.05 m)

12"

(300)

12"

(300)

45^

4’ TYP.

(1.22 m)

TYPICAL PAVEMENT MARKING LEGEND

5  RESERVED

14  4" (100) PARKING WHITE

24"

(610)

1
2

"

(3
0

0
)

12"

(300)

TWO-WAY AMBER MARKER

ONE-WAY AMBER MARKER

ONE-WAY CRYSTAL MARKER

TYPICAL PAVEMENT MARKERS LEGEND

4" (100) YELLOW

30’ (9.15 m) 

(TYPICAL)

10’ (3.05 m)

(TYP.)

~ PAVEMENT

10’ (3.05 m)

(TYP.)

*80’ (24.4 m)

*80’ (24.4 m) O.C.

~ PAVEMENT

~ STRIPE (TYP.)

10" (250)

2" (50)

AS SHOWN

IN THE PLANS

AS SHOWN

IN THE PLANS

EDGE STRIPE TO END

AT RADIUS

*

SINGLE NO PASSING

~ PAVEMENT

80’ (24.4 m) O.C.*
10" (250) 2" (50)

DOUBLE NO PASSING

REDUCE SPACING IF NECESSARY TO ASSURE

MARKERS AT CORNER POINTS.
***

**

24" TYP.

(610)

24" TYP.

(610)

3 @ 80’ O.C.

(24.4 m)

3 @ 40’ O.C.

(12.2 m)

500’ (164 m)

MIN.

500’ (164 m)

MIN.

3 @ 80’ O.C.

(24.4 m)

3 @ 40’ O.C.

(12.2 m)

15’ - 25’ (4.6 m - 7.6 m)

OR AS SHOWN IN PLANS
40’ O.C.

(12.2 m)

40’ O.C.

(12.2 m)

4
’
 (

1
.2

 m
)
 O

.C
.

2’ (600 mm) R

40’ (12.2 m)

O.C. (TYP.)

3 MARKERS MIN.

FOR TURN LANE

BAY (TYP.)
4

200’ R

(61 m)

40’ O.C.

(12.2 m)

1

4

4

8

8

4

8

4

STRIPED SIDEROAD

OR SIDESTREET

1

8

8

4

3 3***

***

**

2

SHEET 1 OF 3

J.M.H.

07/02

K.A.G.

5/85
6/88

6/85
6/88

FMS
CTD GEOMETRICS/K.A.G.

ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES (MILLIMETERS)

UNLESS OTHERWISE SHOWN.

09/05

GEOMETRICS/K.A.G. 08/06

8

2" (50)

SEE GENERAL

NOTE #6

RURAL LEFT TURN

10  6" (150) SOLID (WHITE)

TWO LANE/TWO WAY

PAVEMENT MARKING AND MARKERS
(RURAL AND URBAN APPLICATIONS)

7800XXXX

4" (100)

SIDEROAD

OR

SIDESTREET

(NOT STRIPED)

2

1

1 8

4

4

TURN ARROWS SHALL BE PLACED

AS SHOWN ON SHEET #2.

  REDUCE TO 40’ (12.2 m) O.C. ON

CURVES WITH POSTED OR ADVISORY

SPEEDS OF 45 mph (70 km/h) OR LESS.

TRAFFIC

TRAFFIC

TRAFFIC

6" (150) CTS.

1  4" (100) SKIP-DASH (YELLOW)

3  12" (300) DIAGONAL (YELLOW)

4  4" (100) DOUBLE YELLOW (NARROW)

11  24" (600) STOP BAR (WHITE)

12  8" (200) SOLID (WHITE)

6  RESERVED

TRAFFIC

45^

45^

9  12" (300) DIAGONAL (WHITE)

8  4" (100) SOLID (WHITE)

7  4" (100) SKIP-DASH (WHITE)

2  4" (100) SOLID (YELLOW)

(3.05 m)

10’ 30’

(9.15 m)

10’

(3.05 m)

12" (300)

2" (50)

30’

(9.15 m)(3.05 m)

10’ 10’

(3.05 m)

12"

(300)

12"

(300)

45^

4’ TYP.

(1.22 m)

TYPICAL PAVEMENT MARKING LEGEND

5  RESERVED

14  4" (100) PARKING WHITE

24"

(610)

1
2

"

(3
0

0
)

12"

(300)

TWO-WAY AMBER MARKER

ONE-WAY AMBER MARKER

ONE-WAY CRYSTAL MARKER

TYPICAL PAVEMENT MARKERS LEGEND

4" (100) YELLOW

30’ (9.15 m) 

(TYPICAL)

10’ (3.05 m)

(TYP.)

~ PAVEMENT

10’ (3.05 m)

(TYP.)

*80’ (24.4 m)

*80’ (24.4 m) O.C.

~ PAVEMENT

~ STRIPE (TYP.)

10" (250)

2" (50)

AS SHOWN

IN THE PLANS

AS SHOWN

IN THE PLANS

EDGE STRIPE TO END

AT RADIUS

*

SINGLE NO PASSING

~ PAVEMENT

80’ (24.4 m) O.C.*
10" (250) 2" (50)

DOUBLE NO PASSING

REDUCE SPACING IF NECESSARY TO ASSURE

MARKERS AT CORNER POINTS.
***

**

24" TYP.

(610)

24" TYP.

(610)

3 @ 80’ O.C.

(24.4 m)

3 @ 40’ O.C.

(12.2 m)

500’ (164 m)

MIN.

500’ (164 m)

MIN.

3 @ 80’ O.C.

(24.4 m)

3 @ 40’ O.C.

(12.2 m)

15’ - 25’ (4.6 m - 7.6 m)
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J.M.H.

07/02
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5/85
6/88

6/85
6/88

FMS
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ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES (MILLIMETERS)
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09/05

GEOMETRICS/K.A.G. 08/06

8

2" (50)

SEE GENERAL

NOTE #6

RURAL LEFT TURN

10  6" (150) SOLID (WHITE)

TWO LANE/TWO WAY

PAVEMENT MARKING AND MARKERS
(RURAL AND URBAN APPLICATIONS)

7800XXXX

PAVEMENT MARKING & DETAILS

JOB #: 2114.6

323 39 22145BR-1

DATE:  4/3/07

DOUGLAS

FAP ROUTE 323 (US 36)

SECTION 145BR-1

DOUGLAS COUNTY

FILE: 21146D5PVTMK


